First Deputy Commissioner Renee Recchia

Department of Public Works and Transportation
Director of Operations Capital Planning Robert Abbamont

2. 2025-239 BOND ACT-B0130-Health Department Consolidation-11 Martine 
Avenue, White Plains

A BOND ACT authorizing the issuance of THREE MILLION, SIX HUNDRED THOUSAND 
($3,600,000) DOLLARS in bonds of Westchester County to finance Capital Project B0130 - 
Health Department Consolidation - 11 Martine Avenue, White Plains.
COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEES ON BUDGET & APPROPRIATIONS, PUBLIC 
WORKS & TRANSPORTATION AND HUMAN SERVICES

[...]

WORKS & TRANSPORTATION AND HOUSING & PLANNING

Joint with B&A and HP.
Guests: Department of Planning
Program Director for Community Development Leonard Gruenfeld

8. 2025-247 BOND ACT-BPL30-41 North Division Street, Peekskill

A BOND ACT authorizing the issuance of ONE MILLION, FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY-ONE 
THOUSAND, EIGHT HUNDRED ($1,531,800) DOLLARS in bonds of Westchester County to 

finance Capital Project BPL30 - New Homes Land Acquisition II.
COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEES ON BUDGET & APPROPRIATIONS, PUBLIC 
WORKS & TRANSPORTATION AND HOUSING & PLANNING

Joint with B&A and HP.
Guests: Department of Planning
Program Director for Community Development Leonard Gruenfeld

9. 2025-248 BOND ACT-BPL1A-41 North Division Street, Peekskill

A BOND ACT authorizing the issuance of ONE MILLION, EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY 
THOUSAND ($1,870,000) DOLLARS in bonds of Westchester County to finance Capital 
Project BPL1A - Housing Implementation Fund II.
COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEES ON BUDGET & APPROPRIATIONS, PUBLIC 
WORKS & TRANSPORTATION AND HOUSING & PLANNING

Joint with B&A and HP.
Guests: